
May 29,20 15 
Via Overnight Delivery 

T-03289A-15-0180 RE: 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Verizon Long Distance LLC Revision to Arizona C. C. Tariff No. 3 

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above-referenced tariff filing 
submitted on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC. The purpose of this filing is to increase the monthly 
recurring charges (MRC) for the Single Rate Plan and the eValues Plan. All current rates are below the 
tariffed maximum rates set forth in Section 3 of Arizona C. C. Tariff No. 3. Customers have been 
notified of these increases via bill message. A copy of this bill message is enclosed with this filing. The 
Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 1,2015. 

The following tariff pages are included with this filing: 

1.5"' Revised Page 1 
4"' Revised Page 2.1 
4"' Revised Page 153 
3rd Revised Page 154 

Updates Check Sheet 
Updates Check Sheet 
Increases eValues Service MRC 
Increases Verizon Single Rate Service MRC 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning 
it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose. 

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3002 or 
via email to cwightman@tminc.com. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter 

Sincerely, /a 

Connie T i g h t r n a u  
Consulta ~t 

cc: Marie Cataldo (Via Email) - VLD 
file: VLD - Arizona - IXC 
tms: AZi1504 

Enclosures 
CWAW 

2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 - Maitland, FL 32751 
P.O. Drawer 200 - Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 - Telephone: (407) 740-8575 - Facsimile: (407) 740-0613 

www.tminc.com 

mailto:cwightman@tminc.com
http://www.tminc.com


Verizon Long Distance bill messages published May 1,2015: 

Verizon Long Distance Price Tncrease 

Effective July 1, 20 15, the monthly charges for these plans will increase as follows: 

The monthly charge for the Single Rate Plan will increase by $3.01 and the eValues Plan by $2.00. 

Verizon Long Distance offers a variety of calling plans to match your needs. Visit verizon.com for more 
information. 

http://verizon.com


VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
15'h Revised Page 1 

Cancels 14'" Revised Page 1 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes 
from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated. 

PAGE 
Title 
1 
2 
2.1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

REVISION 
5 'I1 

1 5 'I1 
1 2{11 
4t11 

Original 
Original 
Original 
2"d 
1 St 

3 rd 

1 st 

1 St 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 St 

Original 
1 St 

1 st 

Original 
Original 
Original 
1 St 

PAGE 
26 

* 27 
28 

* 29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

23.1 1 St 

24 1 St 

25 1 St 

* - Indicates pages included with this filing. 

REVISION 
Original 
1 st 

2"d ~ 

2"d 
2"d 
2"d 
1 st 

1 st 

2"d 
1 st 

1 st 

1 St 

1 st 

2"d 
2"d 
1 St 

1 St 

1 St 

2"d 
1 st 

1 St 

2"d 
1 st 

2"d 
2"d 

PAGE 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

REVISION 
Original 
1 
Original 
1 St 

1 st 

1 st 

1 st 

1 st 

1 st 

1 St 

1 st 

Second 
1 st 

Original 
2"d 
2"d 
Original 
Original 
2"d 
2"d 
1 st 

1 st 

2"d 
Original 
Original 

~~ 

Effective: July 1 , 20 1 5 Issued: June 1 , 201 5 

Issued By: Tariff Manager 
Verizon Long Distance LLC 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 

Docket No. 

AZi1504 



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
4"' Revised Page 2.1 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 2.1 

PAGE 
151.22 
151.23 
151.24 
151.25 
151.26 
151.27 
151.28 
151.29 
151.30 
151.31 
151.32 
151.33 
151.34 
151.35 
151.36 
151.37 
151.38 
151.39 
151.40 
151.41 
151.42 
151.43 
151.44 
151.45 
151.46 
151.47 
151.48 
151.49 
151.50 
151.51 
151.52 
151.53 
151.54 
151.55 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
0 rig i n a 1 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.) 

PAGE 
151.56 
151.57 
151.58 
151.59 
151.60 
151.61 
151.62 
151.63 
151.64 
151.65 
151.66 
151.67 
151.68 
151.69 
151.70 
151.71 
151.72 
151.73 
151.74 
151.75 
151.76 
151.77 
151.78 
151.79 
151.80 
151.81 
151.82 
151.83 
151.84 
151.85 
151.86 
151.87 
151.88 
151.89 

REVISION 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

PAGE 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 

REVISION 
2nd 
4111 * 
3 rd * 
1 st 

1 
Original 
Original 
1 
2nd 
2nd 
2"d 
2"d 
1 
1 
3 rd 

1 
1 St 

* - Indicates pages included with this filing. 

Issued: June 1 , 20 15 Effective: July 1 , 201 5 

Issued By: Tariff Manager 
Verizon Long Distance LLC 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 

Docket No. 

AZi1504 



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
4"' Revised Page 153 

Cancels 3'd Revised Page 153 

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont'd.) 

7.6 eValues Service (Section 3.6.4) 

Effective 11/1/12 this service is available only to existing Customers, at existing locations, without 
modification. 

Rate Per Minute 

Monday - Friday 
Saturday & Sunday 

Monthly Recurring Charge 

7.7 (Reserved For Future Use) 

7.8 TalkTime Service (Section 3.6.6) 

Monthly Recurring Minutes Allotted in Monthly Additional Per Minute Charge over 
Charge Recurring Charge* (T) Allotment 

$0.150 
$0.070 

$8.50 

$6.00 30 $0.12 per minute 

*The 60,300,500, and 1000 Minutes Allotted in Monthly Recurring Charge plans have been 
withdrawn effective 11/1/12. 

Issued: June 1 , 20 15 Effective: July 1 , 201 5 

Issued By: Tariff Manager Docket No. 

AZil504 
Verizon Long Distance LLC 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 



VERIZON LONG DISTANCE LLC . AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 
3rd Revised Page 154 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 154 

7.9 

7.10 

7.11 

7.12 

7.13 

7.14 

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont'd.) 

[Reserved For Future Use] 

Plan L Service (Section 3.6.8) 

Monthly Recurring Charge 

Per Account 

Usage Rates 

Per Minute 

[Reserved For Future Use] 

$6.00 

$0.09 

Discounted Plan For Disabled Customers (Section 3.6.10) 

Rate Per Minute $0.12 
Monthly Recurring Charge $0.00 

Plan 0 Service - Unlimited (Section 3.6.11) 

Monthly Recurring Charge $12.95 

Verizon Single Rate Service (Section 3.6.12) 

Per Minute Rate: $0.12 
Monthly Recurring Charge $6.00 

Issued: June 1, 20 15 Effective: July 1 , 20 15 

Issued By: Tariff Manager 
Verizon Long Distance LLC 
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 

Docket No. 

AZi1504 


