

Docket Control Center Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007

RE: Verizon Long Distance LLC Revision to Arizona C. C. Tariff No. 3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above-referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of Verizon Long Distance LLC. The purpose of this filing is to increase the monthly recurring charges (MRC) for the Single Rate Plan and the eValues Plan. All current rates are below the tariffed maximum rates set forth in Section 3 of Arizona C. C. Tariff No. 3. Customers have been notified of these increases via bill message. A copy of this bill message is enclosed with this filing. The Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of July 1, 2015.

NEW APPLICATION

RECEIVED

2015 JUN - 1 P 1: 24

AZ CORP COMMISSION

DOCKET CONTROL

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

15th Revised Page 1 Updates Check Sheet 4th Revised Page 2.1 Updates Check Sheet 4th Revised Page 153 Increases eValues Service MRC 3rd Revised Page 154 Increases Verizon Single Rate Service MRC

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3002 or via email to cwightman@tminc.com.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Connie Wightman Consultant

cc: Marie Cataldo (Via Email) - VLD VLD - Arizona - IXC file: AZi1504 tms:

Enclosures CW/lw

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

JUN 01 2015

DOCKETED BY



www.tminc.com

000016222

May 29, 2015 Via Overnight Delivery

T-03289A-15-0180

ORIGINAL

Verizon Long Distance bill messages published May 1, 2015:

Verizon Long Distance Price Increase

Effective July 1, 2015, the monthly charges for these plans will increase as follows:

• The monthly charge for the Single Rate Plan will increase by \$3.01 and the eValues Plan by \$2.00.

Verizon Long Distance offers a variety of calling plans to match your needs. Visit verizon.com for more information.

• •

CHECK SHEET

The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

PAGE	REVISION		PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title	5 th		26	Original	51	Original
1	15 th	*	27	1 st	52	1 st
2	12 th		28	2 nd	53	Original
2.1	4 th	*	29	2 nd	54	1 st
3	Original		30	2^{nd}	55	1 st
4	Original		31	2 nd	56	1 st
5	Original		32	1 st	57	1 st
6	2 nd		33	1 st	58	1 st
7	1 st		34	2 nd	59	1 st
8	3 rd .		35	1 st	60	1 st
9	1 st		36	1 st	61	1 st
10	1 st		37	1 st	62	Second
11	Original		38	1 st	63	1 st
12	Original		39	2 nd	64	Original
13	Original		40	2^{nd}	65	2^{nd}
14	Original		41	1 st	66	2^{nd}
15	Original		42	1 st	67	Original
16	1 st		43	1 st	68	Original
17	Original		44	2 nd	69	2^{nd}
18	1 st		45	1 st	70	2^{nd}
19	1 st		46	1 st	71	1 st
20	Original		47	2^{nd}	72	1 st
21	Original		48	1 st	73	2^{nd}
22	Original		49	2^{nd}	74	Original
23	1 st		50	2^{nd}	75	Original
23.1	1 st					0
24	1 st					
25	1 st					

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: June 1, 2015

Issued By: Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: July 1, 2015

Docket No.

٠.

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION	
151.22	Original	151.56	Original	152	2 nd	
151.23	Original	151.57	Original	153	4 th	*
151.24	Original	151.58	Original	154	3 rd	*
151.25	Original	151.59	Original	155	1 st	
151.26	Original	151.60	Original	156	1 st	
151.27	Original	151.61	Original	157	Original	
151.28	Original	151.62	Original	158	Original	
151.29	Original	151.63	Original	159	1 st	
151.30	Original	151.64	Original	160	2^{nd}	
151.31	Original	151.65	Original	161	2 nd	
151.32	Original	151.66	Original	162	2 nd	
151.33	Original	151.67	Original	163	2 nd	
151.34	Original	151.68	Original	164	1 st	
151.35	Original	151.69	Original	165	1 st	
151.36	Original	151.70	Original	166	3 rd	
151.37	Original	151.71	Original	167	1 st	
151.38	Original	151.72	Original	168	1 st	
151.39	Original	151.73	Original			
151.40	Original	151.74	Original		•	
151.41	Original	151.75	Original			
151.42	Original	151.76	Original			
151.43	Original	151.77	Original			
151.44	Original	151.78	Original			
151.45	Original	151.79	Original			
151.46	Original	151.80	Original			
151.47	Original	151.81	Original			
151.48	Original	151.82	Original			
151.49	Original	151.83	Original			
151.50	Original	151.84	Original	ì		
151.51	Original	151.85	Original			
151.52	Original	151.86	Original			
151.53	Original	151.87	Original			
151.54	Original	151.88	Original			
151.55	Original	151.89	Original			

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: June 1, 2015

Issued By: Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: July 1, 2015

Docket No.

۰, ۲

(I)

SECTION 7 – CURRENT RATES, (Cont'd.)

7.6 eValues Service (Section 3.6.4)

Effective 11/1/12 this service is available only to existing Customers, at existing locations, without modification.

Rate Per Minute

Monday - Friday	\$0.150
Saturday & Sunday	\$0.070
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$8.50

7.7 (Reserved For Future Use)

7.8 TalkTime Service (Section 3.6.6)

Monthly Recurring	Minutes Allotted in Monthly	Additional Per Minute Charge over
Charge	Recurring Charge* (T)	Allotment
\$6.00	30	\$0.12 per minute

*The 60, 300, 500, and 1000 Minutes Allotted in Monthly Recurring Charge plans have been withdrawn effective 11/1/12.

Issued: June 1, 2015

Issued By: Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: July 1, 2015

Docket No.

4

.

AZ. C. C. Tariff No. 3 3rd Revised Page 154 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 154

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (Cont'd.) 7.9 [Reserved For Future Use] 7.10 Plan L Service (Section 3.6.8) Monthly Recurring Charge Per Account \$6.00 Usage Rates Per Minute \$0.09 7.11 [Reserved For Future Use] 7.12 **Discounted Plan For Disabled Customers (Section 3.6.10)** Rate Per Minute \$0.12 Monthly Recurring Charge \$0.00 Plan O Service - Unlimited (Section 3.6.11) 7.13 Monthly Recurring Charge \$12.95 7.14 Verizon Single Rate Service (Section 3.6.12) \$0.12 Per Minute Rate: Monthly Recurring Charge \$6.00

(I)

Issued: June 1, 2015

Issued By: Tariff Manager Verizon Long Distance LLC Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 Effective: July 1, 2015

Docket No.